
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5233
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
PROGRAMMES/ FILMS ON THE LIVES OF GREAT PERSONALITIES
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prasar Bharati telecasts programmes/films on the lives of great personalities /revolutionaries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount spent thereon during each of the last three years thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of programmes on life History of Great Personalities which were telecast from Doordarshan Kendras during the last three years is given at Annexure-A.
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